FORM PTO-1595	03-18-200	2 _{ET}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ı-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	10202042	origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		lress of receiving party(ies):
James Ray Fore, Sr. James Ray Fore, II	Name X-Spooler, Inc		0 =
05/0//02	nternal Address:		327
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Types 🗇 no	Street Address: 2	35 Cherokee Trail	00. S
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Canton State	North Carolina Zi	28716
	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 2/21/02, 1/28/02 and 1/25/02			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:	2/21/02, 1/28/02 and 1/25/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)
Addition	al numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		mber of applications an	d patents involved: 1
Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300		Authorized to be ch	parged to deposit account
	8.	Deposit account number	er: 18-1167
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511	(,	Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and corre	ct and any attached co	by is a true copy of the original docur
Larry L. Coats	wy	3/1/02	
Name of Person Signing // Signat	ure 🔾	Date	-
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		~- ~ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
	Do not detach this po	rtion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:		
Commi	ssioner of Patents and Box Assignments	•	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estin document and gathering the data needed, and completing a Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	nd reviewing the sample of	minutes per document to over sheet. Send comme	nts regarding this burden estimate to the
\searrow			
/11/2002 MBIZUNES 00000030 10087327			
FC:581 40.00 OP			

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Continued) ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Gary Ball

2120 Smokey Park Highway Candler, N.C. 28715

Jeffrey Franklin

2120 Smokey Park Highway Candler, N.C. 28715

Michael Williams

2120 Smokey Park Highway Candler, N.C. 28715

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we,

James Ray Fore, Sr.

235 Cherokee Trail

Canton, N.C. 28716

James Ray Fore, II

235 Cherokee Trail

Canton, N.C. 28716

Gary Ball

2120 Smokey Park Highway

Candler, N.C. 28715

Jeffrey Franklin

2120 Smokey Park Highway

Candler, N.C. 28715

Michael Williams

2120 Smokey Park Highway

Candler, N.C. 28715

owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a **Dual-Head Wire Winding Machine with Single Wire Transfer Arm**, invented by us, and described in the application for U.S. patent executed concurrently herewith, hereby sell and assign to **X-Spooler**, **Inc.** of 235 Cherokee Trail, Canton, North Carolina 28716, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by **X-Spooler**, **Inc.**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by James Ray Fore, Sr., James Ray Fore, II, Gary Ball, Jeffrey

Franklin, and Michael Williams, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this day of _
, 2002.	
2-21-02 Date	James Ray Fore, Sr.
1/28/02 Date / 1-28-02	James Ray Fore II Sany Rose Gary Ball
	Gary Ball Jeffrey Franklin
Date 28JAN2002 Date	Michael Williams

RECORDED: 03/01/2002